their website/portal, https://edelweissarc.auctiontiger.net on August 04, 2025 at 11 A.M with
unlimited extension of 5 minutes each, if a bid is made before close of e-auction, on “As is where
is”, “As is what is”, and “Whatever there is” basis, for recovery of Rs. 27,70,67,066/-
(Rupees Twenty-Seven Crores Seventy Lakhs Sixty-Seven Thousand and Sixty-Six Only)
as on November 01, 2022 together with further interest, charges & costs thereon till the date of
actual payment/realization (after adjustment of all subsequent payments/recoveries) being due to
EARC viz. Secured Creditor from Raghav Conpro LLP (hereinafter referred to as “Borrower”).